L71000530323

(Req	uestor's Name)		
(Add	ress)		
(Add	ress)		
(Ćity	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)			
(Doc	ument Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



100378140751

12/20/21--01050--029 **150.00



Of

HUY JACOB P.A.

Peter Jacob Huy, Esq.



6050 Collier Boulevard, Suite 132 Naples, Florida 34114

> t: (239) 790-0123 f: (239) 317-6070 www.huyjacob.com

December 14, 2021

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS **Attn: New Filing Section**

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Ribbe Family Holdings LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached are the following papers:

- 1. Cover letter.
- 2. Articles of Conversion.
- 3. Articles of Organization.
- 4. Our check number 1129 in the amount of \$150.00 for the filing fees.

On your review, should you have any question or concern, please contact me directly. Thank you.

Very truly yours.

Peter Huv

PH/smp Enclosures

ce: Ribbe Family Holdings LLC

File No. BA21-011

COVER LETTER

то:	New Filing S Division of G					
CIIDI			E FAMILY HOLDI	INGS LI	LC	
SUBJ	ЕСТ:		sulting Florida Lir			_
Busin	ess Entity" int	o a "Florida Limited L	liability Compa	ny'' in a	nd fees are submitted to accordance with s. 605.	convert an "Other 1045, F.S.
Please	return all con	respondence concernit	ng this matter to	:		
Peter	Jacob Huy, Esq	1 .				
		(Contact Person)		_		
Huy J	acob P.A.			_		
		(Firm/Company)				
6050 (Collier Boulevar	d, Suite 132				1 (a)
		(Address)				7651 N.C.
Naples	s, Florida 3411	4				62 (2)
	(City, State and Zip Code)		_		<u>ن</u>
phuy@	huyjacob.com					P. 1.
E-m	mil Address: (to l	se used for future annual re	port notifications)			64 4: 04
For fu	rther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call	:		04
Peter .	Jacob Huy, Esq		at (239	790-	-0123	
	(Name of Conta	act Person)		c) (Day	ytime Telephone Number)	_
Enclos dollars	ed is a check to and drawn on	for the following amou a bank located in the	int: (All checks United States)	proces	sed by this office must	be payable in US
(\$25 for & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees Conversion for Articles nization)	S155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filin and Certified Ce	_	☐S185.00 Filing Fees, Centified Copy, and Centificate of Status	
	Malling Add New Filing S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, I	ection orporations 7		New Divis	t Address: Filing Section ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite	e 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1.	The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: RIBBE FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC	
	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
2.	The "Other Business Entity" is aLimited Liability Company	
	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, et	C.,
Fi	t organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	
	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)	
on	September 18, 2020	
	date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3,	The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization	:
	RIBBE FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC	
	(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
4.	f not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:	
(T	e effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days afte date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)	r
No	If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the ment's effective date on the Department of State's records.	
5.	he plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.	
6.	ne "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to thich such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.	

Signed this /3 day of December	20_2/			
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	nited Liability Company:			
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Robert Wayne Ribbe	Title: Manager	<u> </u>		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s)			
Signature: Printed Name: Robert Wayne Nobe	Title:Manager	-		
Signature: Angela Brooke Ribbe	Title: Manager	- -		
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	- -		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	- -		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	<i>.</i>		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:	<i>.</i> -		
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Ind	Officer. corporator must sign.			
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:			
lf Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:			
All others: Signature of an authorized person.			(H. 20)	
ices:			PE E	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	i .	4: 04	

ARTICI	LES OF	ORGANI	IZATION
--------	--------	--------	----------------

FOR

RIBBE FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC

a Florida Limited Liability Company

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 605, does hereby adopt the following articles of organization for the company:

- 1. Name. The name of the company shall be RIBBE FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC.
- 2. Address. The mailing and street address of the company is:

609 Nassau Road Marco Island, Florida 34145

3. Registered Agent and Office. The name and street address of the initial registered agent and office for the company is as follows:

Robert Wayne Ribbe

609 Nassau Road

Marco Island, Florida 34145

4. **Management of Company**. The company shall be a manager managed company. The name and address of the initial managers are:

Robert Wayne Ribbe

Angela Brooke Ribbe

609 Nassau Road

609 Nassau Road

Marco Island, Florida 34145

Marco Island, Florida 34145

- 5. Operating Agreement of the Company. The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal the operating agreement of the company shall be vested in the members.
- 6. Amendment of Articles of Organization. Any amendment to these articles of organization shall be in accordance with Florida Statutes Chapter 605 and shall be filed with the Florida Department of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized representative has hereunto set his hand and seal this <u>13</u> day of December, 2021.

Representative

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby accept appointment as registered agent of the company. Further, I acknowledge that I am familiar with and accept the obligations of that position as provided in Florida Statutes Chapter 605.

File No. BA21-011